
Woodie's DIY / Athletics Ireland

Novice Juvenile Cross Country Championships

9th December 2012

Adamstown, Wexford

Pl. Name Club/City/Country Cat. Subcat. Bib Result

1 Daniel Lawler St. L. O'Toole A.C.  LEINSTER 1671 20:01

2 Hugh Armstrong Ballina  Connacht 2463 20:09

3 Ben Branagh  ULSTER 1694 20:22

4 Mitchell Byrne  Dublin  Dublin 1713 20:34

5 Michael Carey Clonmel A.C.  MUNSTER 1688 20:37

6 Thomas Lynn Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath  LEINSTER 1668 20:40

7 Maxl Walmsley - Pledl  ULSTER 1704 20:43

8 Con Doherty Westport  Connacht 2472 20:47

9 Ian Hartnett Togher A.C.  Cork  MUNSTER 1685 20:51

10 Rick Nally Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 1709 20:52

11 Philip Crowley Leevale A.C.  Cork  MUNSTER 1678 20:57

12 Conor Gallagher  ULSTER 1698 21:04

13 David Scanlon  Dublin  Dublin 1717 21:09

14 Eoin Taggart  Wicklow  LEINSTER 1670 21:10

15 James McGeough Sligo 2475 21:11

16 David Mulhare  LEINSTER 1676 21:13

17 Chris Mintern Leevale A.C.  Cork  MUNSTER 1680 21:14

18 Karl Fitzmaurice  MUNSTER 1690 21:18

19 Shane Dineen Leevale A.C.  Cork  MUNSTER 1679 21:19

20 Jamie Buckley  Cork  MUNSTER 1682 21:25

21 Patrick Murphy  ULSTER 1701 21:30

22 Christopher Finn  LEINSTER 1675 21:38

23 Jonathan Fitzpatrick Kilkenny City Harriers  Kilkenny  LEINSTER 1666 21:39

24 Stephen Nea Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath  LEINSTER 1669 21:45

25 Ryan Blundell Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath 1723 21:48

26 Uchenna Uwechue Tallaght A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 1712 21:49

27 Sean O'Sullivan  Cork  MUNSTER 1687 21:54

28 Eamon Logue  ULSTER 1700 21:57

29 Jonathan Daly  Westmeath 1726 21:57

30 Eoin Burke Togher A.C.  Cork  MUNSTER 1683 21:58

31 Conor Walter Leevale A.C.  Cork  MUNSTER 1681 22:09

32 Thomas Webb  ULSTER 1705 22:18

33 Conor Mahon Kilkenny City Harriers  Kilkenny 1720 22:19

34 Eoin Lynam Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath 1725 22:31

35 Sean McCabe Tallaght A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 1711 22:55

36 Patrick Kinsella  Wicklow 1730 22:58

37 Stephen O Gorman Adamstown 2909 23:00

38 James Alexander Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1733 23:06

39 Philip Laurence Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 1708 23:08

40 Thomas McCarthy  Cork  MUNSTER 1686 23:09

41 Brendan Couch Togher A.C.  MUNSTER 1689 23:15

42 Philip Murray Tallaght A.C. 1739 23:28

43 James Maher Kilkenny City Harriers  Kilkenny 1719 23:43

44 Brian Conway Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 1706 23:57

45 Conor Quinlan Kilkenny City Harriers  Kilkenny 1721 24:14

46 Conor Cleary St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1736 24:18

47 Brandon Malone Leevale A.C. 1735 24:22

48 Dylan Grimeslarkin  Wicklow 1729 24:51

49 Francesco Visentin St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1738 25:03

50 Aaron Timmons St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1737 25:38

51 Tj Hogan Leevale A.C. 1734 25:40

Boys Under 19 Individual
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PlaceTeam name Points

1  Leevale A.C. 78

Philip Crowley 11

Chris Mintern 17

Shane Dineen 19

Conor Walter 31

2  Mullingar Harriers A.C. 89

Thomas Lynn 6

Stephen Nea 24

Ryan Blundell 25

Eoin Lynam 34

3  Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 131

Rick Nally 10

James Alexander 38

Philip Laurence 39

Brian Conway 44

4  Kilkenny City Harriers 144

Jonathan Fitzpatrick 23

Conor Mahon 33

James Maher 43

Conor Quinlan 45

5  St. L. O'Toole A.C. 146

Daniel Lawler 1

Conor Cleary 46

Francesco Visentin 49

Aaron Timmons 50

PlaceTeam name Points

1  Cork 103

Ian Hartnett 9

Philip Crowley 11

Chris Mintern 17

Shane Dineen 19

Jamie Buckley 20

Sean O'Sullivan 27

2  Dublin 127

Mitchell Byrne 4

Rick Nally 10

David Scanlon 13

Uchenna Uwechue 26

Sean McCabe 35

Philip Laurence 39

INTER CLUB

INTER COUNTY
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Pl. Name Bib Result

1 Munster 79

Michael Carey 5  MUNSTER 1688 20:37

Ian Hartnett 9  MUNSTER 1685 20:51

Philip Crowley 11  MUNSTER 1678 20:57

Chris Mintern 17  MUNSTER 1680 21:14

Karl Fitzmaurice 18  MUNSTER 1690 21:18

Shane Dineen 19  MUNSTER 1679 21:19

2 Leinster 82

Daniel Lawler 1  LEINSTER 1671 20:01

Thomas Lynn 6  LEINSTER 1668 20:40

Eoin Taggart 14  LEINSTER 1670 21:10

David Mulhare 16  LEINSTER 1676 21:13

Christopher Finn 22  LEINSTER 1675 21:38

Jonathan Fitzpatrick 23  LEINSTER 1666 21:39

3 Ulster 103

Ben Branagh 3  ULSTER 1694 20:22

Maxl Walmsley - Pledl 7  ULSTER 1704 20:43

Conor Gallagher 12  ULSTER 1698 21:04

Patrick Murphy 21  ULSTER 1701 21:30

Eamon Logue 28  ULSTER 1700 21:57

Thomas Webb 32  ULSTER 1705 22:18

4 Dublin 127

Mitchell Byrne 4  Dublin 1713 20:34

Rick Nally 10  Dublin 1709 20:52

David Scanlon 13  Dublin 1717 21:09

Uchenna Uwechue 26  Dublin 1712 21:49

Sean McCabe 35  Dublin 1711 22:55

Philip Laurence 39  Dublin 1708 23:08

INTER REGION
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